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R A E G I 0 N Shielding the world’s 17988 Edison Avenue Tel: (636) 530-8000

infrastructure Chesterfield, MO 63005 Fax: (636) 898-5078
www.aegion.com WWW.BEgIon.com

April 27,2015

State of Florida
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL. 32314

Re:  Mississippi Textiles Corporation
Dear Sir or Madam:

The above-referenced corporation, qualified as a foreign corporation in the state of
Florida, has changed its name to Manufactured Technologies Corporation. Please note the
name change in your records. We have provided a Certificate of Fact from the corporation’s
home state of Mississippi showing the history of filings, including the name change, a check in
the amount of $35 for the amendment fee, and an envelope for return of the acknowledgment
copy. If you need anything else, please contact the undersigned at 636-530-8607 or
imjones{@insituform.com.

Thank you!
Very truly yours,
AEGION CORPORATION

By: W\J_W

Jennifer Jones/ Pa Iegaf

Enclosures




COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:___ Manufacturing Technologies Corporation
Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER:__F09000000090

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jennifer M. Jones
Name of Contact Person

Aegion Corporation
Firm/Company

17988 Edison Avenue
Address

Chesterfield, MO 63005
City/State and Zip Code

jmjones@insituform.com
E-maii address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Jennifer M. Jones at (_636 )__530-8000
Name of Contact Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

$35.00 Filing Fee $43.75 Filing Fee & $43.75 Filing Fee & $52.50 Fili F \
s U Certifi ce:ulanogt” S?gtus . Certified Co;g)y Cemﬁcailelg St‘z:us &
{Additional copy is Certified Copy
enclosed) (Additional copy is
enclosed)
Mailing Address: ‘ Street Address:
Amendment Section Amendment Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL. 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, F1. 32301



PROFIT CORPORATION
APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA
(Pursuant to s. 667.1504, F.S.)

—t =3
SECTION 1 Lt E
(1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED) T
I‘:: .-);: e
F0%0300000090 _ t,:; ?z’z ..:4 r‘"
(Document number of corporation (if known) A - m
LT X
1 Manufacturing Technologies Corporation = -
{(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State) :‘; " Q0
2. Mississippi 3. 1/6/2009
{Incorporated under laws of) (Date authorized to do business in Florida)

SECTION I
(4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of
its jurisdiction of incorporation?___ 3/31/2015

5. Manufactured Technologies Corporation

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation,” “company,” or "incorporated
appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation}

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting
business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration

{New duration)
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction

(New jurisdiction)

8. Attached is a certificate or document of similar im chort’ evndencm the amendment authenticated not more than
90 days prior to delivery of the ap gllcatlon to the artment of
having custody of corporate recor!

ty the Secretary of State or other official
s in the Junsdlctlon under the laws of which it is 1ncorporated

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands
of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

David F. Morris

Executive Vice President & CAO
(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)




DELBERT HOSEMANN
Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State
Jackson, Mississippi

Certificate

I, C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR., Secretary of State of the State of Mississippi, and as
such, the legal custodian of the records as required by the laws of Mississippi, to be filed
in my office, do hereby certify that:

Business ID: 676514
Business Name: MANUFACTURED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Registered Agent:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

631 LAKELAND EAST DR

FLOWOOD, MS 39232645 LAKELAND EAST DR STE 101
FLOWOOD, MS 39232506 South President Street

Jackson, MS 39201-5301

Status: Good Standing

Given under my hand and seal of office
the 9th day of April, 2015

. ‘DLUA}' UWrJ"

C. DeLserT HOSEMANN, JR.
Secretary of State

Certificate Number: CN15007945
Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.ms.gov/corpconv/verifycertificate.aspx




FILED DOCUMENTS

Description:

Name Reservation

Notice to Dissolve/Revoke
Notice to Dissolve/Revoke
Annual/Status Report
Annual/Status Report
Annual/Status Report
Amendment

Annual/Status Report
F0008 - Annual Report
FO008 - Annual Report
FOO008 - Annual Report
F0O008 - Annual Report
F0008 - Annual Report
FOO008 - Annual Report
FO0O0S8 - Annual Report
FOOO8 - Annual Report

F0010 - For Profit Registered Agent/Office Stateme

FOOO08 - Annual Report
F0008 - Anmual Report
FOOO08 - Annual Report
FOO08 - Annual Report

Amendment For MISSISSIPPI TEXTILES CORPORATION
Correction For Manufacturing Technologies Corporation
Correction For Manufacturing Technologies Corporation

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

Name:

John J Mulrooney
Incorporator

Ralph Western
President

David F. Morris
Director, Other, Secretary, Vice President

David A. Martin
Director, Other, Vice President

Kenneth L. Young
Treasurer, Vice President

Address:
8 S Third St 5th Fl

Date Filed:
09/24/1999
11/30/2000
12/02/2000
12/12/2000
08/21/2001

06/27/2002
02/14/2003
09/03/2003
05/17/2004
05/04/2005
05/22/2006
04/18/2007
03/03/2008
03/12/2009
03/25/2010
03/07/2011

02/08/2012
04/11/2012
02/05/2013
02/05/2013
03/17/2014
01/21/2015
04/01/2015
04/01/2015

Memphis, TN 38103-2634

17988 Edison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

17988 Edison Avemie
Chesterfield, MO 63005

17988 Edison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

17988 Edison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005
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