

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(2				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Consideration of Ellin Off				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



400272593464

05/07/15--01010--015 **35.00

2015 MAY -7 AM 10: 19

MAY 1 4 2014 C. CARROTHERS



Shielding the world's infrastructure

17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005 www.aegion.com Tel: (636) 530-8000 Fax: (636) 898-5078 www.aegion.com

April 27, 2015

State of Florida Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Mississippi Textiles Corporation

Dear Sir or Madam:

The above-referenced corporation, qualified as a foreign corporation in the state of Florida, has changed its name to **Manufactured Technologies Corporation**. Please note the name change in your records. We have provided a Certificate of Fact from the corporation's home state of Mississippi showing the history of filings, including the name change, a check in the amount of \$35 for the amendment fee, and an envelope for return of the acknowledgment copy. If you need anything else, please contact the undersigned at 636-530-8607 or imjones@insituform.com.

Thank you!

Very truly yours,

AEGION CORPORATION

Bv:

Jennifer Jones/Paralega

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJ	ECT: Manufacturing Technologi Name	es Corporation of Corporation	
DOC	UMENT NUMBER: F0900000009	•	
	nclosed Amendment and fee are subm	· ·	
Please	e return all correspondence concerning	g this matter to the following:	
	Jennifer M. Jones Name of Contact Person		
	Aegion Corporation Firm/Company		
	Firm/Company		
	17988 Edison Avenue		
	Address		
	Chesterfield, MO 63005 City/State and Zip Code	_	
E	jmjones@insituform.com mail address: (to be used for future annu	ual report notification)	
For fu	orther information concerning this mat	ter, please call:	
	Jennifer M. Jones	at (<u>636</u>) <u>530-8000</u> Area Code & Daytime Teleph	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Teleph	one Number
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amoun	nt:	
X ¹	\$35.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
Ameno Divisi P.O. E	ng Address: dment Section on of Corporations Box 6327 hassee, FL 32314	Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

•	SECTION I 1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)	2015 HAY -7 SECRETAR'S TALLAHASS
	00000090 nent number of corporation (if known)	SSX -1
(Docum	icit fiditioes of corporation (if known)	POF A
1. <u>Manufacturing Technologies Con</u>	rporation	AMIO:
(Name of corporation as	s it appears on the records of the Department of State)	Q 171
	1/6/2000	
2. Mississippi (Incorporated under laws of)	3. 1/6/2009 (Date authorized to do business	in Florida)
`	SECTION II ETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES) corporation, when was the change effected under the	he laws of
· ·	•	no idws or
its jurisdiction of incorporation? 3/31/2	.015	
 Manufactured Technologies Corporation (Name of corporation after the amendment, appropriate abbreviation, if not contained 	, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "inco	orporated," or
(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter business in Florida)	r alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose	of transacting
6. If the amendment changes the period of du	ration, indicate new period of duration.	
	(New duration)	
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of	,	
	(New jurisdiction)	
Mora	nilar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticate to the Department of State, by the Secretary of Station in the laws of which it is incorporated.	ated not more than te or other official ted.
(Signature of a director, president or other of a receiver or other court appointed fiduce	officer - if in the hands lary, by that fiduciary)	
David F. Morris (Typed or printed name of person signing)	Executive Vice President & (Title of person signing)	CAO



DELBERT HOSEMANN Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State Jackson, Mississippi

Certificate

I, C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR., Secretary of State of the State of Mississippi, and as such, the legal custodian of the records as required by the laws of Mississippi, to be filed in my office, do hereby certify that:

Business ID: 676514

Business Name: MANUFACTURED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Registered Agent:
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
631 LAKELAND EAST DR
FLOWOOD, MS 39232645 LAKELAND EAST DR STE 101
FLOWOOD, MS 39232506 South President Street
Jackson, MS 39201-5301

Status: Good Standing

Given under my hand and seal of office the 9th day of April, 2015

C. Delbert Hosemann, Jr. Secretary of State

Certificate Number: CN15007945

Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.ms.gov/corpconv/verifycertificate.aspx

FILED DOCUMENTS

Description:	Date Filed:
Name Reservation	09/24/1999
Notice to Dissolve/Revoke	11/30/2000
Notice to Dissolve/Revoke	12/02/2000
Annual/Status Report	12/12/2000
Annual/Status Report	08/21/2001
Annual/Status Report	06/27/2002
Amendment	02/14/2003
Annual/Status Report	09/03/2003
F0008 - Annual Report	05/17/2004
F0008 - Annual Report	05/04/2005
F0008 - Annual Report	05/22/2006
F0008 - Annual Report	04/18/2007
F0008 - Annual Report	03/03/2008
F0008 - Annual Report	03/12/2009
F0008 - Annual Report	03/25/2010
F0008 - Annual Report	03/07/2011
F0010 - For Profit Registered Agent/Office Stateme	02/08/2012
F0008 - Annual Report	04/11/2012
F0008 - Annual Report	02/05/2013
F0008 - Annual Report	02/05/2013
F0008 - Annual Report	03/17/2014
Amendment For MISSISSIPPI TEXTILES CORPORATION	01/21/2015
Correction For Manufacturing Technologies Corporation	04/01/2015
Correction For Manufacturing Technologies Corporation	04/01/2015

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

Name:	Address:
John J Mulrooney	8 S Third St 5th Fl
Incorporator	Memphis, TN 38103-2634
Ralph Western	17988 Edison Avenue
President	Chesterfield, MO 63005
David F. Morris	17988 Edison Avenue
Director, Other, Secretary, Vice President	Chesterfield, MO 63005
David A. Martin	17988 Edison Avenue
Director, Other, Vice President	Chesterfield, MO 63005
Kenneth L. Young	17988 Edison Avenue
Treasurer, Vice President	Chesterfield, MO 63005
remourer, rice rrestaett	Chesterneia, MO 03003

STOCKS .

Class

Common

Issued 10

Authorized

Series